

Editorial Contact: Jana Stender CPC Tel: +1 612-564-2053 Email: jana.stender@cpcworldwide.com

CPC Liquid Cooling Technologies Integrated with NVIDIA GPUs

Arden Hills, Minn. – June 10, 2024 – <u>CPC (Colder Products Company)</u> has joined a group of NVIDIA technology ecosystem partners that provide key components used in creating AI factories and data centers as generative AI rapidly advances.

"CPC's connectors are central to maintaining the integrity of temperature-sensitive products during compute-intensive tasks," said Janel Wittmayer, CPC president. "Our innovative, purpose-built connector technology easily and reliably connects liquid-cooled NVIDIA GPUs in AI systems."

CPC has focused on liquid cooling of electronics for several years, developing Everis[®] quick disconnect couplings specifically for liquid cooling applications. CPC solutions are found in many of the most advanced high-performance computers and data centers across the globe.

"We're trusted in these high-stakes applications because we understand the industry and the specific requirements of liquid cooling," said Dennis Downs, CPC's thermal management business unit director. "We have the capacity and expertise to supply critical components to support AI's incredible growth and progress."

"We're excited to be part of the NVIDIA ecosystem and to bring our technology to new applications," Wittmayer added.

For more information about the performance and versatility of CPC's <u>liquid cooling</u> solutions or any of the other 10,000+ innovative connection solutions CPC offers, visit cpcworldwide.com.

About CPC

CPC (Colder Products Company) is a leading provider of quick disconnect couplings, fittings and connectors for liquid cooling of electronics, and life sciences, bioprocessing, industrial and chemical handling markets. CPC is an operating company within Dover Corporation (NYSE: DOV). For a free catalog or more information, contact: Colder Products Company, 4200 West Round Lake Rd., Arden Hills MN 55112. Phone: 651-645-0091. Toll-free: 800-444-2474. Web: cpcworldwide.com

CPC, Colder Products, Colder Products Company, Everis and Dover are registered trademarks with the U.S. Patent & Trademark office.